
14.02.81. Aare     Giant Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
course length: 1310 m  
vertical drop: 395 m 
number of gates: /62  
course setters: J-P. Chatellard SWE/T. Gabrielli ITA 
weather: cloudy 
snow: hard -3C/-5C 
air: -3C/-3C 
started: 109-15 
finished: 58  
crowd: 20.000 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark  SWE  1.22.21 + 1.18.75 2.40.96      (  3)   
 
 
  2. Alexander Zhirov   SOV  1.23.70 + 1.18.73 2.42.43 (15)  
  3. Phil Mahre   USA  1.24.19 + 1.18.65 2.42.84      (12) 
 
  4. Jean-Luc Fournier  SUI  1.24.23 + 1.19.57 2.43.80      (  5) 
 
  5. Jacques Luethy   SUI  1.24.40 + 1.19.91 2.44.31      (13) 
 
  6. Odd Soerli   NOR  1.25.09 + 1.19.71  2.44.80      (10) 
  7. Wolfram Ortner  AUT  1.24.56 + 1.20.39 2.44.95 (20) 
  8. Jarle Halsness  NOR  1.25.53 + 1.19.71 2.45.24      (  8) 
  9. Paul-Arne Skajem  NOR  1.25.32 + 1.20.15 2.45.47 (27! 
10. Bojan Krizaj  YUG  1.24.80 + 1.20.77 2.45.57      (14) 
11. Steve Mahre  USA  1.24.70 + 1.20.89 2.45.59      (  9) 
12. Ernst Riedelsperger AUT  1.25.61 + 1.20.20 2.45.81 (32! 
13. Andreas Wenzel  LIE  1.25.21 + 1.20.68 2.45.89      (  6) 
14. Boris Strel   YUG  1.25.00 + 1.21.02 2.46.02      (11) 
15. Riccardo Foppa  ITA  1.24.87 + 1.21.16 2.46.03 (33! 
16. Joel Gaspoz   SUI  1.25.24 + 1.20.90 2.46.14 (  7) 
17. Torsten Jakobsson  SWE  1.25.62 + 1.20.78 2.46.40      (25)  
18. Karl-Heinz Schnitzer AUT  1.25.29 + 1.21.12 2.46.41 (43! 
 
19. Peter Luescher   SUI  1.25.80 + 1.21.56 2.47.36      (16)  



20. Jure Franko   YUG  1.25.79 + 1.21.62 2.47.41      (26) 
21. Giuseppe Carletti   ITA  1.25.44 + 1.22.06 2.47.50 (29) 
22. Franz Gruber     AUT    1.26.06 + 1.21.61 2.47.67      (19) 
 
23. Alex Giorgi  ITA  1.26.90 + 1.21.27 2.48.17 (24) 
24. Martin Hangl  SUI  1.26.99 + 1.21.53 2.48.52 (40) 
25. Kurt Gubser   SUI  1.26.61 + 1.22.07 2.48.68 (34) 
26. Jorge Perez-Villanueva SPA  1.26.84 + 1.21.92 2.48.76 (37) 
27. Ivano Camozzi  ITA  1.26.74 + 1.22.20 2.48.94 (38) 
28. Max Julen    SUI  1.26.64 + 1.22.51 2.49.15 (31) 
29. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  1.27.07 + 1.22.34 2.49.41 (53! 
30. Helmuth Gstrein  AUT  1.26.66 + 1.22.79 2.49.45 (41)  
31. Pierre Botto  FRA  1.26.84 + 1.22.82 2.49.66 (46) 
32. Marco Tonazzi   ITA  1.27.24 + 1.22.61 2.49.85 (49) 
33. Alain Navillod   FRA  1.27.17 + 1.22.71 2.49.88 (23) 
34. Patrick Blanc  FRA  1.26.78 + 1.23.44 2.50.22 (51) 
35. Tomaz Cerkovnik  YUG  1.27.84 + 1.22.39 2.50.23 (58!  
36. Tiziano Bieler  ITA  1.27.47 + 1.22.85 2.50.32 (30) 
37. Bruno Kernen I  SUI  1.27.81 + 1.22.64 2.50.45 (48) 
38. Robert Zoller  AUT  1.27.67 + 1.22.87 2.50.54 (55) 
39. Joergen Sundquist  SWE  1.27.76 + 1.23.03   (36) 
and Paul Frommelt   LIE  1.27.56 + 1.23.23 2.50.79 (17) 
41. Mitko Hadjiev  BUL   
42. Daniel Fontaine  FRA   
43. Johann Wallner  SWE      
44. Kent-Olla Moeller  SWE 
45. Ingvar Bergstaedt  SWE   
46. Gunnar Neurisser  SWE   
47. Werner Zund  LUX 
48. G-M Svensson  NOR      
49. Markus Jenny  LEB   
50. Michael Rosenlew  FIN   
51. Joakim Wallner  SWE      
52. Hristo Angelov  BUL  
53. Mads Boedker  DEN   
54. Vidar Ringen                    NOR    
55. T-A  Falkanger  NOR   
56. Martin Bell  GBR 
57. Henri Mollin  BEL   
58. David Mercer  GBR   
 
 
 
 
 
 



DNF(1): 
Hannes Spiess  AUT (  2) 
Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  (18)  
Joze Kuralt   YUG  (30)  (7th best split-time: 43.78) 
Michel Vion   FRA 
Vladimir Andreev  SOV 
Kjell Walloen   NOR 

 
DQ(1):  

27, Marc Girardelli  LUX  1.26,26  (24) 
 
DNF(2): 

Bruno Noeckler  ITA  (  4) (1st run:  2 – 1.22.91) 
Gerhard Jaegger  AUT  (  1) (1st run:13 – 1.25.16) 
Hubert Strolz   AUT  (52) (1st run:18 – 1.25.36) 
Grega Benedik  YUG (45)  (1st run:26 – 1.26.16) 

 
 
 
* 
one hour, almost entire 1st run TV transmission (in Swedish) 
is avaliable at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nwZOh242h6Q 
 
another hour of 2nd  run TV transmission (in Swedish) 
is avaliable at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8PwoxCREUdw 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Jean-Pierre Chatellard SWE 1st run               Tulio Gabrielli ITA 2nd run 62 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.22.21  (  3)     1. Phil Mahre  USA 1.18.65  (  2) 
        2. Alexander Zhirov  SOV 1.18.73  (  3) 
  2. Bruno Noeckler ITA 1.22.91  (  4)   3. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.18.75  (  5)   
 
  3. Alexander Zhirov  SOV 1.23.70  (15) 
        4. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI 1.19.57  (  1) 
  4. Phil Mahre  USA 1.24.19  (12)     5. Jarle Halsness NOR    (20! 
  5. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI 1.24.23  (  5)  and Odd Soerli  NOR 1.19.71  (12) 
  6. Jacques Luethy  SUI 1.24.40  (13)   7. Jacques Luethy  SUI 1.19.91  (  6)  
  7. Wolfram Ortner AUT 1.24.56  (20)    8. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 1.20.15  (17) 
  8. Steve Mahre USA 1.24.70  (  9)    9. E. Riedelsperger AUT 1.20.20  (21) 
  9. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.24.80  (14)  10. Wolfram Ortner AUT 1.20.39  (  7) 
10. Riccardo Foppa ITA 1.24.87  (33!  11. Andreas Wenzel LIE 1.20.68  (14) 
11. Boris Strel  YUG 1.25.00  (11)  12. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.20.77  (  9) 
12. Odd Soerli  NOR 1.25.09  (10)  13. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 1.20.78  (22) 
13. Gerhard Jaegger  AUT 1.25.16  (  1) 14. Steve Mahre USA 1.20.89  (  8) 
14. Andreas Wenzel LIE 1.25.21  (  6)  15. Joel Gaspoz  SUI 1.20.90  (15) 
15. Joel Gaspoz  SUI 1.25.24  (  7)  16. Boris Strel  YUG 1.21.02  (11) 
16. K-Heinz Schnitzer AUT 1.25.29  (43! 17. K-Heinz Schnitzer AUT 1.21.12  (16) 
17. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 1.25.32  (27!  18. Riccardo Foppa ITA 1.21.16  (10) 
18. Hubert Strolz AUT 1.25.36  (52! 19. Alex Giorgi ITA 1.21.27  (34! 
19. Giuseppe Carletti  ITA 1.25.44  (29)  20. Martin Hangl SUI 1.21.53  (35! 
20. Jarle Halsness NOR 1.25.53  (  8)  21. Peter Luescher  SUI 1.21.56  (24) 
21. E. Riedelsperger AUT 1.25.61  (32!  22. Franz Gruber    AUT   1.21.61  (25) 
22. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 1.25.62  (25) 23. Jure Franko  YUG 1.21.62  (23) 
23. Jure Franko  YUG 1.25.79  (26)  24. Jorge Villanueva SPA 1.21.92  (33) 
24. Peter Luescher  SUI 1.25.80  (16) 25. Giuseppe Carletti ITA 1.22.06  (19) 
25. Franz Gruber    AUT   1.26.06  (19)  26. Kurt Gubser  SUI 1.22.07  (27) 
26. Grega Benedik YUG 1.26.16  (45) 27. Ivano Camozzi ITA 1.22.20  (30) 
DQ Marc Girardelli  LUX  1.26,26  (24) 28. Jonas Nilsson SWE 1.22.34  (36) 
27. Kurt Gubser  SUI 1.26.61  (34)  29. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG 1.22.39  (44! 
28. Max Julen   SUI 1.26.64  (31) 30. Max Julen   SUI 1.22.51  (28)  
29. Helmuth Gstrein AUT 1.26.66  (41) 31. Marco Tonazzi  ITA 1.22.61  (38) 
30. Ivano Camozzi ITA 1.26.74  (38)  32. Bruno Kernen I SUI 1.22.64  (43) 
 


